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Mr R.Outta for the applicant 

moves this application. It is for 

stepping up of pay. Application is 

admitted. Issue notice on the respon-

dents by registered post. Written 

statement on 20.10.95 as requested by 

Mr ,6.K.Shatrna,learned counsel for the 

respondents. 

List on 20.10.95 for written 

statement and further orders. 

5. 

4,_ . - I 
Member 11,  

5 .. .  

p91 	
- :'- 	- 	S 	

•' 

. .r 
.20.10.9 Learned counsel Mr R.Dutta for 

the applicant is prasent. Written 

statement hasnot been submitted. 

List on 1.12.1995 for-written 

statement and further orders. 

,lr'* 	

(- 
Member 
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• 	ORDER 	. 	. 

F 

Learned counsel Mr R.Dutta for 

the applicant. v1ritten statement has 

not been submitted. 

Adjourned to k 12.1.96 fot written 

qtatement and further orders. 

w/JL.-._k' 	' 

F 

i 1 

Mel 

Member 
4. 	•5 
Sb 

12.1.9 

- 

—. 

None present. Written statement. 

has not been submitted. 1 dJourned to 

16.2.96 for written statement and furthe 
Qrders.' 

Me 



1 

O.A9161/95 * 

16-2-96 

- 

lm 

Learned counsel Mr.R.Dutta is pre-

sent* for the applicant. Respondents have 

not submitted wr1tten statement, None is 

present for them. List for hearing on 

15-3-96. Meanwhile respondentsmay faie  
submit written statement. 

Copy of this order be furnished to 

the official respondents. 

11 

	

15-3-96 	 Counsel of the parties are present. 

To be heard anadogously with other similar 

cases on 19-4-96. 

k, 
Hemb'er 

im 

	

19.4.96 	 None is present for the respondent 
Leave note of Mr • R. Dutta learned counsel 1 
for the applicant. Hearing adjourned to 

15-5-96. In the meantime respondents may 

39O A. 

£ 	 ap.%c1 

WtTa1ement has 	 i44tted* 

st. 

the 
rneamnenmesubwrit -stat 

Member 

I - 
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1 	 19.6.96 	 Mr R. Dutta for the applicant. Mr B. 

K. Sharma for the respondents. 

	

—Written statement has not been submitted. 	I 

JJst for hearing on 7.8.96. 

Liberty to the respondents to submit 

written statement with copy to the counsel 

for the applicant. 

nkm 

Member 

L.u..m oswie4 	 *ie th. aie 
OsM, 16ftft" sowftal Ms.*. 

*eres 4*Uimy oos*I, Thts T -- : ' s ban 
u.tss Aw #~A" PIa5  
*V&t$SN *t*a*. tt.*.1i 

Witt"*IM$ 510 to a 	ii 
, sub"O"40 &VA he iss 	jm 	all 
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i* aoe beetlsq as 
ThO 10PSIIs 015 4$t504 to II t 

tho rAu.s *1*1 e*wt bsr* U* 
V to tro 00=40a *4 the 

Ia 
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26.8.96 
	

Mr. R.Dutta for the applicant. 

Mr. B.K.Sharina has sunitted leave of absence. 

Written Statnent has not been sutinitted. 

List for hearing on 16.9.96. 

Menber 

trd 



16. 9. 96 

V. 
O.A. No. 161 of 1995 	 '• 

Learned counsel Mr. R.Dutta for the 

applicant. 

Mr. S.Sarma for Mr. B.K.Sharma, 

learned counsel for the respondents, informs that 

written statement is ready and will be submitted 

in about one week time.. He threrefdre prays for 

short adjournment. 

Hearing adjourned to 3.10.1996. In the 

meantime the respondents may submit written 

statement with copy to the counsel of the, 

applicant. 

Nember 

(J$v cJ 

tid 

• 	
3.10.96 	Learned counsel Mr R. Dutte for the 

applIcant. None for the respondents. 

Mr Dutta Is ready for submission. Mr S. 

Sarma for Mr B.K. Sharina, however, prays that the 

respondents may be given last opportunity to file 

•  written statement on 7.10.6 and adjourn the hearing. 

However, since Mr Dutta has come ready for his 

sub!ssIons and iiearlug, he is allowed to make his 

aubmisslons in part. The hearing Is adjourned to 

9.10.96. Ithe meantIme the respondents shall submIt 

written statement with copy to the counsel of the 

opposite party on 7.10.96 posItively. 

Hearing adjourned to 9.10.96 as part. heard, 

• 	 £7 

trd 

00 



O.A. No. 161 of 1995 

 

9. 10. 96 Learned counsel Mr. R.Dutta for the 

applicant. None for the respondents. 

However, a common written statement for the 

applicants in O.A. 161/95, 175/95, 209/95 

to 212/95 and O.A. 224/95 to 240/95  has 

been submitted by tfespondents. A copy 

of which has been served on learned counsel 

Mr. R.Dutta. Mr. R.Dutta seeks time to file 

rejoinder. Allowed. 

Mr. R.Dutta is directed to serve 

copy of the rejoinder on the respondents 

before the date of hearing. 

List for hearing on 20.11.96 as 

pare heard. 

As 

9 	
0tjLt 

(1 

 

V 

k  Oth 	 WL pw  

oi1l. 

~ ~Iv ~~ 
20.11.96 	 Learned counsel Mr R. Dutta for 

the applicant. Mr M.K. Choudhury for Mr 

B.K. Sharma, learned Railway Counsel 	--' 

List for hearing on 16.12.96 as 

iart heard. 

4- 
Member 

nkm 

OV ;4 
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O;FFICE NOtE 	 ORDER 

1 18.12.96 	 None present. List for hearin on 

8.1.1997. 

• Member 

• 	nicm 

d 

' 

LZ 

8.1.97 

• - nkm 

W. 

10. 1. 97 

Learned counsel Mr B.K. Sharma for the 

respondents. 

Hearing adjourned to 10.1.97. 

H 
Mert1er 

- 	 Learned counsel Mr R. Dutta for the 

applicant. Leave note of Mr B.K. Sharma, learned 

counsel for the respondents. 

Adjourned for hearing on 24.1.97 as part 

heard. 

H 	•. 
Mmber 

I 

29.1,,9 0,  Mr R.iDutta,ioarried counsel for the 

applicant and Mr BoK.Sharma s learned Railway 

counsel for the respondents present. 

Counsel of both sides have canpieted 

their éubthissions. Hearing concluded. 

• Judgment reserved 

M&;-r - - 

P9 
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S 	 12.2.97 
	

Mr. 	.'R.Dutta/ 	for 	the 

applicant. Mr. 'B. K/Sharma' for, the 
respondents. 	 / 

• 	Judgementand/order pronounced by 

F  common order in resp/ct of the 23 Original 

Application. All /oriqinai Application 

except O.A. No. 16//95, 235/95 & 238/95 are 

dissmjssed in ter/s of' the order. 

O.A. 2/8/95, JJulal Kanti Deb and 

O.A.235/95, A/it Kumar Chakraborty, are 

disposed of/in terms of para 9 of the 

common ordey". No order as to costs. 

P4ce copy of the common order in 
all1', the 	O.A.s. 

 

12. 2. 97 Mr R.DUtta for the applicant. Mr 

B.K.Sharma for the respondents. 

Judgment' 	and ' order 	pronounced. 
Application is disposed of vide para 8 of the 

common order passed in O.A.175/95. No order as 

to costs. 

Copy of the order be placed in the 'C.A. 

,---------( 

6 ipic ,,L L/4-àV 

9~ 
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18.12.96 	 None present. List for hearing on 

8.1.1997. 

Meirber 

nkm 

	

8.1.97 
	

Learned counsel Mr B.K. Sharma for the 

respondents. 

Hearing adjourned to 10.1.97. 

Member 

(l 	 nkni 

10.1.97 Learned counsel Mr R. Dutta for the 

applicant. Leave note of Mr B.K. Sharma, learned 

counsel for the respondents. 

Adjourned for hearing on 24.1.97 as part 

heard. 

Member 
lm 

29 •A .91 	xx • iAtt icarne] cuut1 for the  

a?p3.iunt unl Nr D.K. harrna,1earnd Rail4ay 

coun w1 ir th tCE'. n(.(nts prGnt. 

Ccunc1 t oth sid't have cp1et 

their su4ini. 	itnj conc1udt. 
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Mr. 	R.Dutt/.. 	for 	the 
applicant.. Mr. B. I9Sharnia for the 

	

respondents. 	
/ 

Judgement and/order pronounce by 

Common order in respdct of the 23 Original 

Application. All /ori.ginal Application 
except O.A. No. 163//95, 235/95 & 238/95 are 
dissmissed in.teys of the order. 

O.A. 2$/95, Dula]. Karitj Deb and 
O.A.235/95, A4t Kumar Chakraborty, are 
disposed of in terma of para 9 of the 

commón orde No order as to costs. 

• 	 Pce copy of the Common order in 
all the $ 0.A.s. 

L 

12.2.97 

/ 

Mpmeer 

Mr R.Wtta for the applicant. Mr 

B.K.Sharma for the respondents. 

Judgment 	and 	order 	pronounced. 
Application is disposed of vide para 8 of the 

common order passed in O.A.175/95. No order as 
to costs. 

Coi of the order be placed in the O.A. 

Member 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCU 	GUWAHATIS. 

• 	 original. AppliCatiS No.161/95. 175/95, 209/95, 210/95, 

211/95. 212/95,'224/95.. 225/95, 226/95, 227/95, 228/95, 

229/95, 230/95. 23-1/95, 232/95, 233/95, 234/95 1, 235/95, 

236/95,237/95, 238/95, 239/95. 240/95. 

Date of Decision 12-2-1997. 

S}ri Dulal Kanti Deb & ors. 	 a.. PETITIONERS 

Shri. R. Dutta 	ADVOCATE FOR THE PETITIONERS. 

VERSUS 

Union of India & ors. 	 a.. RESPONDENTS 

Shri. 13.K.Sharma, :RAILWAY ADVOCATE FOR THE RESPONDENTS. 

THE HON BLE SHRI G.L.SANGLYINE, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed 
to see the Judgment ? 

To be referred to the Reporter or not ? 

Whether their Lordship wish to see the fair copy 
of the judgmnt ? 	

!vO 

Whether the Judgment is to' be circulated to the 
other Benches ? 

Judgment delivered by Hon'bie Mrninistrative Member 

12- 
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CENTRAL ADMINIsrRATI 	TRIBUNAL. 	JWAHATI BENC}. 

order :This the 12th Day of Date of 
ebrua'y 1997 ' 

shri Q..3anglye 	AdminiStte Member. V 
original Application No.161 of 1995. 

. 	. 	

. 	pplicaflt 
Shri Dulal Kanti Deb 

-Vs- 
. . . 

Respondents 
Union of India & Ors. 

• O.A. NO. 175 of 1995 

. 	. 	

. 	 i.cant hppl 
Shri Chitta Ranjan paul 

Vs 
. . .  

Respondents 
Union of India & ors. 

O.A.NO. 209 of 1995 
. . .  

Applicant 
Shri Manindra Lal Deb 

-Vs- 
. . . 

Respondents 
Union of India & Ors. 

O.A. NO. 210 of 1995 
. .  Applicant 

shri Ranjit Kumar Dey . 

-Vs- 
. . . 

Respondents 
Union of India & ors. 

O.A. NO. 211 of 1995 

. 	. 	

. 	pp1iCaflt 
Shri Krishna pada Paul 

- Vs - 
.  Respondents 

Union of India & Ors. . 	. 

O.A. NO. 212 of 1995 

3tt Kali Rani Sarkar & Ors. 
Jibon Krishna Sarkar . 

• .AppliCafltS 
Legal heirs of late 

-ye- 
. . . 

Respondents 
Union of India& &s. 

O.A. No. 224 of 1995 

. 	. 	

. Applicant 
Shri Manual Roy 

- fs - 

'Union of India & 0r5. . 	. 	
. Respondeflt.8 

O.A. No. 225 of 1995 

Shri priyotosh Naha . . . 
Applicant 

- Vs - 

union of India & Ors. Respondents  

cop 

li0'2 
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O.A. No. 226 of 1995 

Shri Kalachand Saha 

 -Va -  

Union of India & Ors. 

O.A. No. 227 of 1995 

Shri ?run Kanti Das 

Union of India & Ors. 

O.A. No.228.Of 1995 

Shri Parirnal Chandra Dey 

- Vs - 

urLion of India & Ors. 

O.A. No. 229 of 1995 

Shri Maithanlal E3akshi 

- Vs -. 

Union of India & ors. 

O.A. No. 230 of 1995 

Stiri Mukunda Ch. Chanda 

- Vs - 

Union of India & Ors. 

O.A. No. 231 of 1995 

Shri. Kartick Chandra Dey 

- Vs - 

Union of India & Ors. 

O.A. No. 232 of 1995 

Shri Gzpesh Chandra Darn 

- Vs - 

Union of India & Ors. 

O.A. No. 233 of 1995 

Shri Harendra Kurnar Dey 

- Vs - 

Union of India & Ors. 

O.A. No. 234 of 1995 

Shri Di lip Kurnar Mazurnder 

 -Va - 

Union of India& Ors. 

O.A. No. 235 of 1995 

Shri Ajit Kr. chakraborty 

- Vs - 

Union of India & or s.  

?Lpplicant 

Applicant 

• Respondents. 

Applicant 

• Respondents 

• Applicant 

• Respondents. 

Applicant 

Respondents 

• 2pplicant 

• Respondents. 

Applicant 

• Respondents. 

Applicant 

Respondents. 

Applicant 

Respondents 

Applicant 

Respondents. 
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O.A. No. 236 of 1995- 

Shri Ramendra Kumar Basak 	 Applicant 

• - Vs - 

Union of India & Ors. 	 . . . Respondents 

O.A. No. 237 of 1995 

Shri Rai Mohan Roy . 	 . 	 . Applicant 

- Vs - 

Union of India & Ors. . . . 
Respondents 

1 C.A. No. 238 of 1995 

Shri Jadhu Gopal Chakraborty . 	 . . 
Applicant 

- Vs - 

Union of India & Ors. . . . 
Respondents 

O.A. No. 239 of 1995 

Shri Rebati Mohan Choudhury . . 	 . Applicant 

- Vs - 

Union of India & Ors. . . . Respondents. 

O.A. No. 240 of 1995 

Shri Fanindra Kwnar Baidya . . . Applicant 

Vs - 

Union of India & Ors. . . . Respondents. 

Shri R.flutta, Advocate for all the applicants. 

Shri B.K.Sharma, Railway Advocate for all the respondents. 

ORDER 

G.L.SANGLYINE, ADM]NISTRATIVE MEMNER 

The applications submitted by the 23 applicants 

under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act 

1985 are disposed of by this common order for convenience. 

The respondents Railways have also submitted a common 

written statement in respect of all these applications. 

2. 	The applicants were either holding the post of 

Fireman A or Diesel Assistant Driver.cThéy we subse-

quently promoted to their next promotional post of Shunter. 

contd....4 
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For the purpose of ready reference and easier precitiOn 	is 

of facts the dates of promotion of each one of them to 

Shunter ax 	 are given below as gathered from the 
1 respective applications under cqnsideration :- 
Sl.No. Name of the applicant Date of promotion 

&i D.K. Db 1.1.1986 

0  C.R.Paul 1.3.1985 

 M.L.Deb 14.2.1985 

4 	*1 R&K.Dey 11.2.1984 

50 K.P.Paul 6.12.1985 

6. 	" J.K.Sarkar 7.6.1984 

7 	N  ML Roy 19.2.1985 

8. 	" P. Naha 1.3.1985 

9 	" K. Saha 14.2.1985 

10." A.K.Das 14.12.1985 

11.' P.C.Dey 1.6.1984 

12." M.L.Bakshi 14.2.1985 

13," M.C.Chanda 13.6.1984 

K.C.Dey 22.1.1985 

 G.C.Dam 1.3.1985 

 H.K.Dey 14.2.1985 

 D.K.Mazumder 1 1.3.1985 

 A.K.Chakraborty 30.1 .1986 

 R.K.Iaasak 	 / 1.3.1985 

 R.M.Roy 14.10.1985 

21 	" J.G.Chakraborty 8.12.1985 

 R.M.Choudhury 31.5.1984 

 F.K.Baidya 25.1.1989 

3. 	The categories of employees known as Fireman A' and 

Diesel Assistant Diver are called running staff in.the 

Railways. The applicants belonged to these categories as the 

case may be. Restructuring of all running staff categories 

were affected with effect from 1.1.1984 on proforma fixation 

and the monetary benefits consequent thereto were given with 

effect from 1.1.1985 but the categories of Fireman 'A and 

Diesel Assistant Driver were not restructured. These categories 

were, however, given the benefit of Special Pay at the rate 

contd ... 5 
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of Rs.15/- per month. This Special Pay was admissible to 30% 

of the posts in each category. This Special Pay was given in 

order of seniority in each ôategory of post. The Special Pay 

was given with effect from 1.7.1985. This Special Pay was 

however, abolished with effect from 1.1.1986 as a result of 

4th Central Pay Conission but the same was allowed to be 

taken into account In the fixationf pay of Fireman 'A' and 

Diesel Assistant Driver. The grievance of the applicant is 

that many employees junior to the applicants as Fireman 'A' 

or Diesel Assistant Driver were drawing higher pay than the 

applicants because of fixation of pay due to merger of the 

Special Pay which was taken into consideration while fixing 

the pay of the juniors. They had made representation before 

the competent authorities of the respondents but their repre-

sentations were rejected on the following grounds : 

"If in the lower grades the junior employee 
drawn higher rate of pay than the senior 
employee due to advance increment or 
accelerated promotion etc., the stepping 
up of pay of senior employee will not 
be applicable." 

They made further representations but no reply was given by 

the respondents. Hence this application. 

4. 	The respondents have defended their case stating that 

the pay of Shunter IXA=mm, 	promoted prior to 1.1.1986 
were fixed at lower stages whereas the pay of those enjoying 

the Special Pay was fixed at higher stages on promotion as 

Shunter in the revised grade. Scmeof the applicants 

promotion to the post of Shunter/V&XPM '' before 1.7.1985, 

that is, the date of effect of Special Pay, and they did not 

enjoy the benefit of Special Pay as Fireman 'A' or Diesel 

Assistant Driver. As a result,there cannot be any question 

of stepping up 'of their pay while fixing their pay with effect 

p 

contd... 6. 
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from 1.1.1986 consequent to the 4th Central Pay CommissiOn. 

They further state thattWO appliCafltS,flamelY. DiLàl Kanti 

Deb and Shri Ajit Kr. ChakrabortY who were promoted after 

1.1.1986 the benefit of fixation of their pay after taking 

ihto consideration of special pay of .15/-per month drawn 

by them had already been granted. Learned counsel Mr R. 

tta appearing for the applicants submitted that the stand 

of the respondents in rejecting the prayer of the applicants 

to step up their pay is not sustainable as it is not in 

accordance with FR 22 C and the Notification No .pc-iV/86/ 

RSRP/1 dated 19.9.1986 issued by the Ministry of Transport, 

Department of Railways(RaiiWaY Board). Mr Dutta relies on 

Note 7 of Rule 7 thereunder and submitted that all conditions 

laid down under this Note were fulfilled by the applicants 

and as such their prayer is justified. Mr B.K.Sharma,learfled 

counsel for the respondents* on the other hand opposes the 

contention of Mr Dutta. 

5 • 	The respondents have stated in the written statement 

that all the applicants except Jadhu Gopal Chakraborty 

(O.A.No.238/95), Dulal Kanti Deb (O.A.161/95) and Sri Ajit 

Kr. ChakrabOrty (O.A..235/95) were promoted as Shunter/ 

before 1.7.1985. 5ince this is the material date it 

has to be mentioned here that the dates of promotion to 

Shunter as given by the applicants K.P.PaUl as 6.12 .85, 

A.K.DaS as14.12.l98S R.M.ROy as 14.10.85 and J.G.ChakrabortY 

as 8.12 .85 are not same with the dates given by the 

respondents in a sheet at Annexure V to the written state-

ment. These above mentioned cases are specifically mentioned 

because it will be relevant whether they were drawing 

Special Pay as Diesel Assistant Driver from 1.7.1985 to 

contd... 7 
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the alleged date of their promotion to Shunter. In the 

case of all othe.r applicants except the four mentioned 

and 
above A.ChakrabOrty, D.KDeb and F. K.Baidya their dates 

of promotion to Shunter were before 1.7.1985. All these 

applicants were not therefore .enjo'ig special Pay of 

Rs.15/- per month as Diesel Assistant Driver/Pi-roman 
he states that <  

Even in the case of K.P.PaU1 thougbhe was Diesel Assiátaflt 

Driver on 1.7 .1985 he has not stated in his application 

that he was drawing special Pay 
after 1.7.1988. Similar 

is the case of Shri J.G.qhakrabertY. Sri A.i<.DaS and R.M. 

Roy also have not stated that they were drawing 
special 

pay from 1.7.85 to the dates of their promotion. In the 

case of F.K.Baidya1 the question of drawing special pay 
according to him 1  

* 	 of J.15/- per month does not arise asLdue to dicipliflarY 

proceeding he was removed from service in 1981 and was 

reinstated on 23 .2.1989 and gi?eT promotion as Shunter on 

25.1.1989. He has not stated in this application that he 

was paid arrear otspecial Pay after reinstatement. Also 

if the date of 26.3.1985 was the date of his promotion to 

Shunter as stated by the respondents in nnexure-V the 

question of drawing special Pay btMmaS Diesel Assistant 

Driver after 1.7 .1985 does not arise. 

6. 	Note 7 aforesaid reads as follows: 

"Note 7: in case • where a senior Railway 
serv7n-t promoted to a higher post 
before the 1st day of January.1986 
drawn less pay in the revised scale 
than his juiior who is promoted to the,, 
higher post on or after the 1st day 
of January, 1986, the pay of the Senior,  
Railway servant should be stepped up 
to an amount equal to the pay as fixed. 
for his junior in that higher post. The 
stepping up should be done with effect 

from the date of promo tin of the 
junior Railway servant subject to 
fulfilment of the following conditions, 
namely, 

contd ... 8 
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both the junior and the senior Railway 
servants should belong to the same 
cadre and the posts in which they have 
been promoted should be identical in 
the sathe cadre, 
the pre-revised and revised scales of 
pay of the lower and higher posts in 
which they are entitled to draw pay 
should be identical: and 
the anomaly should be directly as a 
result of the application of the 
provisions of Rule 2018B(FR22C) of 
Indian Railway Establishment Code 
Volume II or any other Rule or order 
regulating pay fixation on such promotion 
in the revised scale, If even in the 
lower post, the junior officer was 
drawing more pay in the pre-revised 
scale than the senior by virtue of any 
advance increments granted to him, 
provisions of this Note need not be 
invoked to step up the pay of the 
senior officer." 

Mr 1itta submits that all the condthtiôns: mentioned above 

are fulfilled in his case and further that the last sentence 

"if even .......... officer"does not apply to the present case 

of the applicants. Before proceeding further it is essential 

to reproduce here Rule 2018(B) of Indian Railway Establishment 

Code Volume II : 

"2018-8 (F.R. 220-Notwithstanding anything 
corjtained in these rules, where a railway 
servant holding a post in a substantive, 
temporary or officiating capacity is 
promoted or appointed in a substantive, 
temporary or officiating capacity to 
another post carrying duties and respon-
sibilities or greater importance than 
those attaching to the post held by him, 
his initial pay in the time-scale of the 
higher post shall be fixed at the stage 
next above the pay notionally arrived at 
by increasing his pay in respect of the 
lower post by one increment at the stage 
at which such pay has accrued." 

The subject matter in these applications is fixation of pay 

Of the ppl-icafltsiinthe-rae of Siunter in view of the 

fact that their juniors in the grade of Diesel Assistant Driver/ 

Fireman 'A' were drawing higher pay than them on their (junior) 

promotion to the post of Shunter. 

F" 
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7. 	As indicated above Mr Eutta has relied on Note 7 

of the Notification dated 19.9.1986 submjtted by the 

respondents with their written statement in his submission 

though it is seen that this Notification does not find 

mentioned in any of the original Applications under consi-

deration. The employees junior to the applicants in the 

grade of Diesel )ssistant Driver/Fireman 'A who drew more 

pay than the applicants on promotion as Shunter are the 

following according to innexure-V to the written statement. 

Sl.No. 	Name 	 Date of promotion to Shunter 

10 	 Sri Santosh.Rn.Sarkar 	 16.1.86 

tl  Gopa 1 Ch. Dey 	 9 • 1.8.6 

Motilal Majumder 	 9.1.86 

4• 	0 N.D.Chakraborty 	 8.10.88 

Therefore all these juniors were promoted after 1.1.1986. 

The Special Pay of Rs.15/- per month which they were drawing 

between 1.7.1985 and 31.12.1985 was abolished with effect 

from 1.1.1986 but this Special Pay was taken into corsidera-

tion for the purpose of fixation of their pay in the revised 

scale of pay of Diesel Assistant Driver as a result of the 

4th Pay Commission. consequently on their promotion as 

Shunter after 1.1.1986 they carried with them this benefit 

and their pay in the scale of Shunter was accordingly 

fixed. According to para 5 and 6 of the written statement .  

of the respondents and Annexure-V thereto all the applicants 

except Jadu Gopal Chakraborty (OA.238/95), Dulal Kant! 

Deb (O.A.161/95) and Ajit Kr. Chakraborty (OA.235/95) 

were promoted as Shunter. before 1.7.1985 and they did not 

draw their special pay of Rs.15/-per month which came into 

effect from 1.7.1985 in the scale of pay of Diesel Assistant 

Driver/Firemen 'A.. No rejoinder has been submitted by any 

contd ... 10 
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of the applicants to these statements made by the respondents 

and they have not been sought to be controverted. It may also 

be mentioned here that although one common written statement 

has been submitted by the respondents in respect of the 23 

applicants, the learned counsel for the applicants has chosen 

to proceed for hearing on the basis of this common written 

statement in respect of all the applications. Therefore, these. 

statements of the respondents are taken to be correct. It is 

the contention of the respondents tht stepping up of pay is 

permissible only when two persons are in the same grade, same 

pay scale and the anomaly arises in the same pay scale. It 

is seen from the facts Stated above that the case of the 20 

applicants who were promoted to Shunter before 1.7.1985 is 

not the same with that of the juniors. It is evident that 

the senior employees, namely the applicants, had not drawn 

the same pay as the juniors in the scale of pay of Diesel 

Assistant Driver/Fireman 'A as the applicants were promoted 

before 1.7.1985 to Shunter and did not draw the Special Pay 

of .15/-per month. These 20 applicants were not also in the 

same cadre of Diesel Assistant Driver/Fireman A' as the 

juniors as on and after 1.7.1985. In view of these fac'there 

cannot be any anomaly in fixationdf their pay in the scale 

of pay in the B- c ale Of paw of Shunter with reference to the 
47 

pay of the juniors who were promoted after 1.1.1986 to 

tunter and who stand in a different footing. In the light 

of the above the 20 applicants cannot succeed in their 

respective applications now under consideration. 

8. 	In the case of Jadu Gopal chakraborty (O.A.238/95) 

the respondents have stated in the written statement that he 

drew the Special Pay of Rs.15/-per month with effect from 

1.7.1985 to 30.12.1985 as he was promoted to the post of 

Shunter on 31.12.1985, It appears that he was not allowed 

contd...11 
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higher fixation of pay because he was promoted to Shunter on 

31.12.1985. Note 7 aforesaid permits stepping up of pay of 

a senior employee promoted before 1.1.1986 with reference to 

the pay of a junior promoted on or after 1.1.1986 in the 
	

/ 

higher post subject to fulfilment of the conditions laid 

down thereunder. In view of this fact and the fact that 

Shri chakraborty was drawing Special Pay of Rs.15/-per month 

till .30.12.1985, that is one day before his promotion, I 

consider that it will be fair to direct the respondents to 

re-consider his case with reference to the facts of his 

case and the Notification No.PC-IV/86/RSRP/1 dated 19.9.1986. 

They are therefore accordingly directed and they should do 

so on merit. They shall issue a final order within 3 months 	- 

from the date of receipt of this order by respondent No.3, 

the Chief Personnel OffIcer, N.F.Railway, Maligaon, Guwahatio 

The application is disposed of accordingly. 

In the case of Dulal Kanti Deb (O.A.161/95) and 

Ajit Kr .Chakraborty (0 .A.235/95) the respondents have submitt 

that these 2 applicants were promoted after 1.1.1986 and 

their pay in the revised scale had since been refixed by 

taking into account Special Pay of .15/-. Mr Dutta submits 

that the applicants had not actually received benefit of 

the refixation. The respondents are therefore directed to 

pay these 2 applicants their dues as a result of refixation 

of their pay within 3 months from the date of receipt of 

copy of this order by respondent N0.3 If they had not already 

been paid. The O.ANos.161/95 & 235/95 are disposed of 

accordingly. 

The Original 1pp1ications of other applicants exclu-

ding O.A.Nos.161/95, 235/95 and 238/95 are dismissed. No 

order as to costs. 

N) 
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5 JUN 1995 	
GtMAHATI B1H :: GUAHt.TI. 

Gwh 	"(A application U/S 19 ol' the A,T,&Ct.) 

• No.J.4?.t of 1995. 
SS , SSS 	 - 

Shri Dulal Kanti. Dab 	..... AppliCaXlt. 

vS 

Union of India & Others. .... RopondontS. 

81. 
No. particulars 

- ----------- 
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ApplicatiOn 
1 to 80  

 Rly.  Board' s letter No 
pC/III/84/TJ1G/19 dated 

- 
A/i 9 to 13 0  

25,6.85. 

3. Chart showing the date 
A/2. 14, 

of promotion, pay etc 
of the applicant and 
his juniors 

4. Rly, Board's letter No 
A/3. 

15. 

PC/GO/PP-i dt. 19.3.66. 

5 9  Ap1iCaflt'S representation 
105.93. A/40 16. daed 

6 0  Senior Divisional personnel 
A/5. 17, Officer's D.O. lottr No. 

E/4i/1/LM(Restr) dated 
8.11.93. 

7. DiVisional Railway Manager (P)'S 
letter No E/UI/1iLM(ROStr) 
dated. 7,794, A/ 13 0  

8 • Applicant' s repro sent at ion 
dated 	19.8.94 to Chief 
Operationg Hanagor,N.F.R1Y, A/?. 19 & 20. 
Maligaon. 

.... 0 •• 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRJTIVE TRIBUNAL 

GtJAH&TI BEH :: GTJi4RATI 

I?,  

Li 
(An application under section 19 of 

the Administrative Tribunal Act 1985) 

OrigInalApplication No._TLor 19950 

c. 	 Shri DuJ.a3. icanti Deb, Son of Late A.C.Deb, 

resident of Lumding,s. No.XTB Il-TAO, 

Upper Babu Patty,P.O.-Luxnding,Dist.-

Nagaon,PIN78244?,Assam. 	 Applicant. 
Vs  

1• 'Unionof India roprósentodby 

Goner a]. Manager N.F.Railway, 

Maligaon, Guwahati781O11. 

Chief operating Manager, N.F. 

Railay,Maligaon, Guwahat i-li. 

Chief Personnel Officer, NJ. 

Rai&way,Maligaon,Guwahati-U, 

Divisional Rai]3ay Manager, LF, 

Rly. 2Lun1ing,PIN..782447. 

5, Senior Divisional personnel 

Officer, N.F.Rly. ,Lumdiñg, 

PIN782447,&ssazn. 	- 	Respondent. 

1 6  Subject matter of the Application: 

Stepping up of Pay of the applicant. 



1' 

2 Jurisdiction of the Tribunal: 

The applicant declares that the subject 

matter is within the jurisdiction of the Hoht blo 

Tribunal,, 

30  LimItation: 

The applicant submits that application is 

within the period of limitation. 

4. Facts of the Cases 

4,1) 	That, the applicant Is a citizen of India 

andis entitled to rights and previlogos available 

to citizen of India. 

4,2) 	That, the applicant was, appointed on 

25-.10..64 as Bngina Cleaner In the Mechanical 

Department of N.F.Rai1wy and was posted at 

Lumding Loco Shed, That he was promoted to the 

post of Diesel Lssistant Driver (In short DAD) on 

7-.10..83 in scale R.29O.35O/-. On 1..2-.86 the 

applicant was promoted as Shunter in scale Rs290. 

400/-.. On 23-.4-.88 the applicant was promoted to 

the post of Goods DrivoV'in scale Rs0135022OO/-.. 

The applicant is working as Power .  Controller  

since 	f, ,75t Lumding, 

4 0 3) 	That, the Railway Board, vido letter No.PC/ 

III/84/iJPG/19 dtd.25-.06.85 issued Orders for Caj1re 

review and restructuring of Group 'C' and Group 'D' 

Contd,/-.--.p3 



staff. In rospoct of Fireman 'A' and DAD the 

special pay @ R.15/- per month to the extant of 

30% of the post in each category was sanctioned 

with effect from 17-85. After Introduction of 

the revised scale, of pay with effect from 1.186 

the elemänt of special pay was to be ta1n Into 

account in the fixation of pay of Fireman and DAD 

The above benefit of fixation and the painont of 

arrears were matio to the concerned staff vido Bill 

- N.450-IK/NO.U66 dti..6.931  

L. copy of theRail'way Board's letter 

No.PC/III/94/UPG/l9 dtd.25..6.85(ro1Gvant 

portion) is annexed as AnneXUrO.,A/IL, 

4.5) That, although the applicant 'was promoted from 

the post of DAD in scale ft.290-400/- on I186 yot 

he was not givon the benefit of this special pay and 

subsoajiont fixation as had 'been given to his juniors. 

4 6) That, 31w 1 N.D.Cha1r abor ty Shr I Moti Mazumdar, 

Shri Gopal Doy..II, Shri, Santosh Sarkar who are senior 

to the applicant as DAD and were promoted to the post 

of Shunter during Do comber ,1985 and January, 1986 were 

given the special of. Rs.15/. although the applicant 

was not given the benefit of special pay. 

4.7) That, SIwi 3. UddIn, Shri B. D. Roy, Shri. P. K. 
S)Li 

Gos'Wami and Shri IC, C. Roy/!JharO junior to the 

applicant 4 
I tb% DAD and were d±wing pay of 1s.302/- 

9-0 

Contd./---p4 
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• 	 in 1983 when the appiièarit pay as DAD Was also 

•32/..•  But duo to margor of special pay of the 

above juniors were fixed at a higher stage after 

they were given ,tho boxfit of special pay and 

its mirgcr. 	
chart 

A. comparativoshowing the pay, data 

of promotion etc, of the applicant 

vis...a.vis his juniors is amxod 

herewith as LnnexuróA/Z. 

498) That, in the year 1966, Railway Board under 

• letter NC.PC 60/PP1 9  dt 0 1903..66 communicated 
• 	sanction of the presidont that when a Railway 

servant promoted or appointed to a higher post 

on or after 010-6I dr aw a lower r ate of pay in 

that post than another Railway servant junior to 

him in the lower grade and promoted or appointed 

subsoquent1y to another identical post.Tho pay of 

the senior employee  in the higher post should be 

stopped up to a figure 0 qjial to the Pay as fixed 

for the junior ,omployoo  in that higher post from 

the date of promotion or appointment of the junior 

employee.' An extract of the said letter has boon 

published in the RAILLY ESTLBLISHMEI]T MA.NUA.L LA)) 

and practice by Shri N, L. 1Tán• Assistant professor 

Railway Staff Collogo,Badodara. 

An extract of the said letter as 
published in the above publication 

is annexed herewith as A.nnexuroL/3, 

Contd.J.-.p5 
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4.9) That, as the pay of the jUniors of the 

applicant were higher than that of the applicant, 

the applicant represóntod to Divisional. Railway 

Manager (Rospdt.No.4) on (05..93 for stopping up 

of his pay to the stage whoe his juniors pay has 

boon fixed on being promoted as Shunter and Driver. 

A. copy of the said representation is 

annexed herewith as &nnoxuro..A/4, 

4 .10) That, the Senior Divisional Personnel Officer, 

N. F, Railway,Lumding(Respdt.No.5) made a proposal for 

stopping up of the senior persons indluding the 

applicant and submitted the samo to Accounts branch 

for vetting buttho Accounts branch returned the 

proposal suggesting submission of papers to Chio 

Personnel Officer, N. F. Railway,Maligan for 

clarification, Accordingly Senior Divisional 

per sonno]. Officer , N F.Rly. ,Lumding(Ro spdt.No,5). 

Sought the clarification of the'Chiof Personnel 

Cfficor.,N.F.Rly. ,Maligaon(Rospdt.No.3) vido D,O, 

lottor'io.E/431/1/LM(Restr,) dated 811.93. 

A copy of the said lcttor No.E/41/l/ 

LM(Restr.) dated 8-1l.93 is annexed 

as Anncxuro-A/5 

4.11) That, the Divisional Railway Manager, N. Ft.  

Railway,Lumding vido letter No.E/UI/1/LM(Rostr,) 

dt,7.494 informed Shri C. R. Paul and other 

employee who made similar, representations that a 

roforonco was made to Head iartor for clarification 

Contd,/...p6 
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and Gernral Manager (P), N. F. Rly. ,Malig&rn has 

passed the order as follows 

If in the lowOl' gradoL the junior 
Omployoo draws higher rate of pay 
then the senior employee, duo to 
advance incroniont or accelerated 
promotion etc., the stopping up 
of pay of senior employee will 
not be applicable. 

. copy of the letter No.E/uI/1/I1 

(Rostr,) dated 77-94 is annoxed 

herewith knnoxurok/6 9  

4.12) That the clarification given by the 

Gemra3. Managor(P) was not basc.d on correct 

interpretation of the presidential orders, the 

applicant mado a further representation to 

Chief Operating Manager(P), N. F. Rly. Maligaofl 

(Rospdt.No.2) for reexamination of the applicant's 

/ case as in its pàrspective and to sot right dorn 

• 	
, 	to the applicant. But no reply has. been received 

by the applicant. 
• 	' 	A. copy of the' said representation 

• 	 dated 4-8-94 is anmd herewith as 
- 

- 	&nrnxuro-A/7. 

5. 	Ground for Relief: 

5.1) That as the pay of the applicant's junior 

was fixed at a highest sagc than that of the 

applicant, the applicant is to be fixed at the 

stage where his juniors have boon2in terms of 

rule of stepping up in as much as the applicant 

Cotd ./--p? 
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and the juniors belong to sazno cadre and hold the 

same post of DAD and Pay of the juniors were fizod 

at a higher stage. 

5,2) That, the applicant was holding the post of 

DAD of 1-.7-85 from which date for special pay was 

sanctioned by the Railway Board. 

5,3) That, the senior employees of the applicant 

who were promoted during the time of promotion of 

the applicant were also given the benefit of 

special pay. 

5.4) That, the applicant has boondiscriminatod 

as both his juniors and seniors were given the 

benefit of special pay and therefore denial of 

benofit of special pay is violative of Article 

14 of the Constitution of India. 

6. 	Details of remedies exhausted: 

The applicant has represented to the 

Divisional Railway Managor(P), N. F. Railway, 

Luznding(Rospdt.No.4) and the Chief Operating 
0 

Idanagor, N. F. Railway,Maligaon(Respdt.No. 2). 

7 	That, the applicant declares, that he has not 

previously filed any application, writ petition or 

suit in re,spoet of -  the subject matter of the 

application in any other bench of aor any such 

application, suit or wrIt petition filed by the 

applicant is pending. 

7/ 

Contd./....p8 
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• 	 8 9 	Rflief Sought: 

on the facts and circumstances submitted 

the applicant humbly prays for - 

Issue of direction for special pay 

to the applicant and stop up his 

Salary to the stage of pay whore 

his juniors have been fixed and 

to pay the arrears with intorest, 

Interim relief: 

NIL. 

Particulars of application foe: 

In1ianposta3. Order N6.514545 for 

Rs.50/-(Rupe(3s fifty)only in favour 

of the Rogistr,  ar Central Administrative 

Tribunal, Guwahati is enclosed0  

!_E LLI C A T - 19 N 

I s  Shri Dula]. Chand.ra Dob, Son of Late 

A. C. Dob, aged about 49 years residing at 4s.N6 0  

XTB IIu T/lO Upper Babu PattyP.O._Lumdjng,i)jst.. 

Nogan,PIN..78247 1Assa, do hereby verify that the 

Contents par as 4, 6, 7 & ii() are true to my knowlodgo 

and belief and the rest are my submissions to the 

Hon'blo Tribunal andl have not suppressed any 

relevant material facts. 

rK 
Dato:. RNI  

Place 	
'•'- 	 tuxo of the apDUQaz 

I 
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Subject: CadroRov.iew and Rostruc3inz o 
*Cn DLaSJ.1J 

No.PCIII/84/TJPG/19, dated 256..1985. 

Restructuring of cortain Group 'C' & D' 
c adios have boon under considoration in consultation 
with the Stè.ff in the Committee of the Departmental 
Council of the JCM(Railways) for sotimo. The 
Ministry of Railways have decided with the approval 
of the pro sidont to rostrãctu.ro certain categories 
of Group 'C" & 'D' a deta iled in the Annoxux'o 
cnclood 

'2 0  While implementing these ordors 
specific instructions given in the footnote uzor 
the different categories should be strictly and 
carefully adhered to. 

3. For thepurposo of restructuring the 
cadre strength as on lL.l984 will be ta]n into 
account and will include Rest Giver and Leave 

0 . Rosorvo po$tS 

4.1 The staff selected and, posted against 
the additional higher grade' posts as a rosult of 
restructuring will have their pay fin3d under Rule 
2E(Fa..22...c)..RII w,of3...3,1994 on proforma basis 
with current payments w.o.fL..L.l985. The benefit of 
fixation wlfl be applicable to the chain/resultant 
which atiso from restructuring 0  

4,2 The posta of Shunting Drivers scale 
fts.330560/ will be filled from Shuntors grade 
Rs,290...400/.. on the basis or soniorityeuni.suitabiljty.. 
The posts of Driver Grade 'C' scale Rs,330-560 Will 
however he fillod asper extant ordor for promotion 

uri of Shors to Driver Grade 'C'. Fixation ofpay of 
Shun 	tb tors gr ade .29O4QO/.. apointod.as Shunting 
Driver Grade t 9 330560/. will  be rogulatod under 
20l8A R-II (FR..22C). Shunting Divors grade R.330-56o/.. 
appointed, as Driver ICI scale B33056o will have their 
pay fixed under Rule 2017(a)(ii)..RII(1R22(a)(ij)). 

4,3 The benefit of retrospective fixation 
from 1l1.1984 and curront paymont from l..11985 wi:Ll 
not be applicable to such of those employees who are 
promotod against vacamios existing on the date of 
restructuring, They will be granted benefits only from 
the dato of proniot ion as per normal rulo 

Contd ./---p:Ll 
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• 51 The oxistirig classification of the posts 
covered by those restructuring ord.o1'3, as "Soloction' 
and " Now.. So bet ion, as the case may be, remains uo 
changed, ljowovor, for thepurpose of implementation 
of' those orders, if an trtvidual Itt1way servant 
becomes duo for promotion to only orz grade above 
the gr a4o of the post held by him at prosozit, on a 
regular basis, and such higher grade post is class-
ified as a Soloction post, thooxitiflg selection 
procedure wi),l stand wodiflod. in suci a case to the 
extant that the soboction will be based obly on' 
scrutiny of service records wtthtit holding any 
written and/or viva,.voco tost, Under this procedure, 
the ôatogorisatiofl IOutstand.ingt; w ill not exist. 

5.2 In case, howovor as a roult of these 
restructuring orders, an in.ivithial Itailwq sorvat 
becomes duo for promotion to a grade more than cm 
gr ado above that of the post hold by him a present 

• on a regular basis the bonofit of the modified 
procothwo of selection as aforesaid. will be applicable 
only to the first such promotion (if thatXosoqwnt- 

promotions

t happens 
to be a *Soioction'post) the socond and 

, if any, will be basod only of the normal 
rules relating t filling in of' 'Soboction' 01' Non. 
solo etion posts', as the case may be. 

5.3 VacancO8 existing on 11..1984 and thoso 
arising on that data from this cadre rosturcturing 
should be I'illod in the following soquOnCOs- 

from panels approval, on or buforo 
30..6..1985 and current on that date; 
and 

balance in the manner indicated e in 
paras 50. & 52 above, 

5 04 For such of the posts in the .&nnoxuroa to 
this letter as fail in "Safety categories", the inst.-
ructions contained in this Ministry's lottox' No.E(NG) 
1..83..pM2-.8, idated 7...].o-.83 will apply mutatis muoands 
in respect of promotions against vacancies covoxod 
by those .rostructt.wing ordor. 

6 0 	The restructuring orders visualiso grant 
of spocial pay to certain catogorios. The grant of 
spocia]. pay will be offoctivo from 1.7-1985 on1y. 

6 9 1 The existing rubs and orders in regard to 
reservation for SQ/ST will continua to apply while. 
filling up additional vacancies in the higher grades 
arising as arasult ofrostructuring 

Contd./.'ui..p32 
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7 The Non..fu.nctiorial selection grade posts, 
if any, ° oxisting in the catoorios' covered by theso 
orders should be adjustcd'against tho upgraded posts. 
Any holders of non-.functionaj selection grades not àø 
adjusted will continue to rçtaln such as personal to' 
thorn till the next review. 

It 	7.1 Sanction for grant of' non-functional 
oloction gradeposts for the category of Driver 'A' 
peci&l, Guard 'A' 'Special and Assistant Guard will 

issue separately, 

In ho case of running staf readjustment 
in running aIlowancs consoquont to restructuring will 
be dorm soparp.toly. 

In all the categories covered by this letter 
oven though mpro posts in higher scales of pay have boon 
introduced as: a result of restructuring, the basic 
£unôtions, dutica and rospons.ibiliti9s, attached to 
thoso posts at pro sent will continue , to which may be 
added such other duties 'and responsibilities as 
considered appropriate, 

lo g  The Board desire that restructuring and 
posting of staff after duo process of selection as 
provided for in these orders, should be completed 
expeditiously, 

11 The R.ilways will carefully assess 
requirement of funds on account of this restructuring 
for the year 1985-86 and include. thorn in the Revised 
Eztjmatos for 1985.8p and Budget Estimates for. 1986. 
87 by telegraphic advice to Addi, Diroctor,Fianco(B), 
Railway Board, 	 . 

ANEXUR..l 

Subject; of Statement indicating restructuring 
certain Group 'C' and IDt cadres. on 
Railways,  

No.PCIII/84/t)PG/19,. dat9d 25-6-1985, 

I. Loco Running Staffs 

1, Passonger Driver .'à' 
(P,550-700/..) 

All Passenger Train 
Drivers 'A having a run 
of 250 Ems, and abQvo to 
be 

uRb*550_700/_)
raded  from Drivor 

'A' 	to 
Drivór 'A' Spl.(550-750/-). 

AU Leave Re servo for 'A' 
$1. ar4. sI  Drl.vors to 
be kept in Grade only. 

Contd0/..p13 
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(1) 
2 sOoods IYrivor Gr.'B' 

(Rs.425..,610/... - 40%) 

(ii) Goods Driver Gr,'C' 
(E9330-560/- -60%) 
(10% of the Gr,'Ct 
posts operated as 
SOló4tion Grade 
posts in .425 
600) 

Rovisod 

Percentage 
Goods Driver 
Gr.'B' Rs,425 	60 
640/,.. 
Goods Driver 
Gr,'C' Tt.33o- 

40 
Selection Grado 
Rs 9425..60 tobo 
discontinue d 

3 0 Shuntors 	 30% of Shuntors to be 
(Rs, 29o-.400) 	upgra4od as Shunting 

Drivers Rs.330-56/... 

4. Fireman 'A'/Diosol 30% of posts to be given 
Asstt./Asstt.E]oc, späcia). pay @ lIs.15/4.. p.m. 
Loco Driver (Rs,29Q.. 
35o/) 

5 0  Fireman '' (P6,260.. Leave roorvo posts for 
350/-) 	 Fireman 'A' hithortokopt 

in Fireman 'B' to be 
upgraded to Fireman 'A' s  

Oa Fireman 'C' (Rs,210 30% of Fireman 'C' to be 
270/..) 	 upgraded to scale Rs.260... 

350/..(L). 

(L) Noto: 30% of IFireman 'C' scala Rs. 220..270/.. whà • are upgraded to scale i. 260..35O/.., .ji remain • dosignatod as Fireman 'c'. and UtilIzod as far as possiblo on Mail, Exross and Passenger ,  
Trains. The further avenue of promotion of 
Fireman 'C' in scale Rs9210.27/.. and R.260.. 
350/.. will remain unaltorod 

7. Motrornon on EMU Trains 

Traffjc Runrijri Staff; 

1. Passenger Guard 'A' (i 
(.425-600)  

50% on Wostorn Railway 
and 40% on Contral,Northern, 
Eastórn,Southorn and S.E. 
Riilways to be upgra4od. as 

A Driver '' Spi, tn scab 
R. 55075/... 

All Passenger Train 
Guardp having a run of 
250 icins e  and above to be 
upgraded to Guard 'AI 
Spi. Rs.425..640/,.. 

Leave Reserve for 'A' Spl, 
and 'A' Guard to be kopt 
in 'A'Grado only. 

Cont d • /.. -- p14 
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Rovisod 
Per Co nt ago 

2 (1) Goods Guard Gr.IBt Goods Guard 
(rs.330..56o/ 	- 4 %) Gr . I Be Rs.330.. 	60 

(ii) Goods Guard Gr.'C' Goods Guard 
(E.330530/.. go 

60%)  Gr.*CT BS, 3313.. 	40 
530/-., 

1119 Account.sStaff: 	•.,...................... 

IV. Cash & Pay Offico Staffs ................ 

V O  ToolChDckJ3rs: 	••..••••••••••••••........• 

V1 0  CCT$(RS 9 2601..430/-.)* 

VII. Permanent Way Mates to permanent Way ?4istrios: 

VIII,. Messages Choc1rs(for Central Western & Eastern 
Railways only): 

AINBXUftE-II 

Railway-wise distribution of Supervisory Staff of 
C ash & Pay Do par tniont5 ........ , ••,• .. . . .. . . 

I. Separate Cadre 
Payment Sido2 

Combined Cadre : 	, • • , • • • • • • , , , • • , , • , • • , •• , • , 

Summary (Both so.parato & combined cadre): 

'. 

. 	ç; 
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puc KonPPLt?.s 

jni. 

a&i i±9 

jrnr 

11+1+ 0/_ 

ye!jQQQ. 

1 ±2Q 

V+30 

.mF- 

13 
1 20 - 

1520/— 
*3 2 

%93 1680/- 

10 )+ • 8 S 	io2 	 1Q. 	1 1. 

T7 	o/- 	 5201- 

J .UdliO 

6 a189 	6 .It9Q 	6i91 	6. 	6L9..3 
T61 0f- 
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7/ 	 S. 

7.,  
AP'1 tuirn 

Fix1itiorl ot p4 ozi pJornotion 
pots — awUuAlius artoiztg out 
rule 2018-Li (I.li,  

or appointant to ktl4k*t 
of tk appltoiitton of 

3. ' 	tu 'quo0tioll of r UAOV tng oar t in a:4 01 ux is tng as 
a ru1t Of LLxtton ol pay of railway •'Vanti prO*)tcd oi 
appothtoil to hichux posts ditur thu introduction of tube 

I3(F,h. 	tu, I 'X ts boon undos the aonstdexaitiox of 
thu oad for somutbw past s  

otriot application of tho aboo tutu, Lt 
happon t}t a raLlUey goiVint pXC4OtQd or appointod to 
hthor 

that
oet on o aCtor Ll.4S.1961 may drew $ tovot rato . f 

pay tr 	pout than nothO* raitWa' $O.iThflt, Junior thLM 
in thu 1osor xwio a'id promotod or appointed •ubiaqUOnt ,7  to 
anothur tdonttceil po3t. 

3, In ordor to zornovo thtu arionr17 AhG prosidont 14 
ptosod to docido jind  in euCh calve the p4q of the onia 
omployco in thu highor post should be stopped upto a fiiurs 
ouat to trio pay is fixod for theJunior amptoyoa in thAt 
bighur post. Thu stopping up should be done with affect from 
the dito of protuottc or ippointmont of the Junio=1; qoo 
and will bo ubjoct to thu foLlowing coMitions,  

1oth thu Junior and 3onioz crnployoos &ould belong 
to the saw a tjdxo and thu postS in Which they h.*vu 
beun prou*t04 or appotütcd should be identt@*l md 
in tho suO cidro ; and 

Thu sobo of pa3' of the Lower and h14hot posts t 
which thoy 4xa  ozt1.tbou t';' dxw pay sho41 be *40 
tiu4; Und 

(C) tiu aizumetly s1&o.td be *ixuctly as ta result of the 
appttetioi of rule Ob 	(I,ii,44.C?

he
.. II, or 

Oxplo U uvun in the Lower po 	Junior tispLoyaS 
uraw irom tmo to, tiniu 	tghr rato of pay tist 
tit 	ontoi t'y vLi'tuo of (L*ittti of pay under the 
norl rLos say duo to grart of &dviisC 144toGr4t$ 
or duo to ttccoioratod p.icHnottofl etc *  thuprovisions 
crtajnod in t,iu lotto 	tl1 not be invoked to 
Stop up  thu pay of tic senior umuptoyuoa. 

4, Tho odoIU ir of hiI'ç tie pay of the sugtj,r Quiplojoce in 
accoxdLnCo 4it'i to pzovt1*Lost of t:tts Lotte! &iaLl be tsanjGd 
und 	03 (1' • h 	7)IS.II, Thu next tncromot of the 4ntor 
OU1OYIJO WiJi 1(1 Ur 	Ot cocnploticziof the toqitto qL.8'L$fltfll 
sorvico wo.i, t?mo tLto of rut ix.tttcn of pa)', 

6, Thoc ordots take affect from 2S.9-69 Cases of 4900ts 
diwtiu , 1OS3 puy tIi.n jnior3 in reapoot of promotions øscWrt 
in o oir aTtov 1-461 may also be rugutitud udor thosq ordors 
but tho ctu.l bno1 t wouLd to 	aisttLo from 2.2,1964. 

p 
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To, 	AN 

The Div. Rly. Manaoer(P) 

N.F.].y. ,Lurndinq. 

Sir, 

Sub:- steppi_of Pay. 

With due respect T beg to tat the following few 
1irs for favour of your kind conbideration & 'pathetic 

orders please. 

That Sir, I am wordn"i as goods driver from 27,3.88 

& my Pay was tixed to L; 1560/- in scale : 

but it is s;rpried that the junior driv'rs 	have been 

promoted later on have more hasicly than to me. The same 

occurance ws made in case of Sri karnendra Kr. IJask., 

goods driver who have dpplied dt:21. 1.93 but no action has 

yet been made taken. 

Theréf ore, you are requested to take' necessary 

actionetrly cr prmt me" to akeh.p trom Court of t3w. 

& oblige thereby. 

Yours faithfuliy, 

fl ated , Lurnd I ng K5 
The • ,.;,....1993 

) ç\d 4) 

1 

' 

I" 



With rord. 

To 
SrI fl,rLChakrtbOrtY, 
ccV Mr*Ofl. 

Youra. sincerely, 

(AP.15arUa) . 

f___•_____.-'.- 	 - 
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D.O. 110 V43/1/U1(ROatr,) 	 Dt.8/U/93, 

DeW Chrt ChkrabÔrty, 

/ 	Cubi  

In terme of Ttlj. DoRr't ittor 	iIII/84/UPc/19 
ated 2.5"35 nd-.13 	irc114t$d uMur CP'MLG'a letter 

No /205/73/Pt, IV 'h1) 	10.7.0ff nn 29418*85 •xcept the 
oategorIa o ?Lrouian 	' nnd Pat) nfl. other iuflntn! Cs$IOr1A 
were r.OthlOturQd w,of. )l.O on proforisa flxntton irid 
w.o.f i185 with monatnry bcmef it. Tha'cat,oriee of Pirsnian 

* A' enl flM vhIh wure not rctiuetUte4s were hovear tyen 

the benoflt, of p101 pay 	flro  th/ p.m4 to the extent of 
O$!of pot in cinh csit.cry rni ncor1Ingl7, epi. p7 MS 

in 	vr of th) 84,r%IoFmO3t parsons In •*Ob tmt.Or7e 

/ 	With t ,tntriUOtlOfl f raviød cle M.f. I1. 8  
(4th P.C.), the element of npi. p*y Rs6 115-/va done swny but. 
he nmC 	e niloe4 to be tsIn Into ncCAflt In the ftntIon' 

of psiy.of FtrAn'flM T)A1) n 	rms or RI.y flord's latter 1c 
it, j,i,6" i".ceivei unier OM(P)/HLO'. 

	

: '2o5/IlV4M)-- 'Intel 	/'1/1. This exeretss creetoi nnsma41 
lies hureb' the pay of huntcr promotei prior to 	1. 

Q 	•!i at 'lowor stg*Jfl whreO5 the jny of those enjo7in 
the rplo poywt flxei .t hit 	on pøotton •5 

ohunter in i: 	 '- 
-.------- 

COn13O4Uflt on the tlovU now tho sanur puraunP 

ratng i,ower pay than their juniors have c1sto(I stspptn 
up of their pay to the extent of thoir 4untors, A proposalL  
for stepping up of the py of ientor pereons vs. sent to 
AcUnt for vetttn but Aointø hn returned the propoast 

ou with rollowing obuervettofls* 

ait is eeen from tho cse 
at PP.4 that junior goola Iriveri are Artiving 
more py than th1r seniors on neCC'Alnt of ViAng  
Of PY after tnkirif special pfl7 of Rs. 15/rn - 
into ncccnt. 	 - 

In etmilnr cu 	]y. 11i.'s 4ectstcn hi's boon 

obtnei itit It 	r' thnt 13. 'i neIton vnrt4P 
acortng to merit of iiivt'1U1 cse 	flince the 
CBBO my kiMly hi referred to cP0Vr.F.R1Y./1t90fl 
for obtilntnr c1,ir1fIction frc.a I1y, 13oar1," 

In view or  I  ho  nv , I n, it in re qu(i l ated th't imocc:;nry 
c1rirl.ert-1cfl nqy pflflO tq, for tb44 purj)O.a nt 
n,e'rly 	to B1u'n thtr 1iimw Is ot Uke1y to be rnts4 In 

the I1M 

This rni'y ).)inne 1; 	tito1 ru uritsnt by coLfl!1MntCnt1n 

rriy dieior. 
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• 	 o:c c2 t 
1't/ c2:(rcz ) 	 Di.fl1ar/T. 

iflgCt- L: 7/7/9/L1 
/ BhrI Ch2.tt iThnj an ?aul 

Gois DrIc/Lthing arct Othc-rs 

(Throuh '/bfing.) 

Sub:- Cteimthg up of p' 

hef — Your 1ettr dtd 9/5/. 

	

- 	 •.4I ISS.. • 
.•. 4S •t a • C 

In reference to your 1eter quoted above, 
- this is to Inform you that lfl coflnection Ith 

the above sibject a reference has been m&.e to 
HQ for c1ad.f.tction and G(.P)/1LG vtdø .h$ 
letter No./3/11I/59 (M)Loose, dtd: 3/6/94 hz 

• 0 
- passed the oxtters cp foilojs;.. - 

" If In the 1o'r ges the jior 
• 	

• 	 e1oyee dra,s her rate of rw 
then the senr ei1oyoe, due to 
giv.ce iflcreint or acceleratEI 
pronotLon'etc., the stepping up of 
p'.of.siLor employee •41l not be 

• 	- 
- 	qpUcle," 	0 

. -•''4• 	 '•.. .• 	 •.•-•••• ,• 

• - S.N.floy - - 	 ••• 	 - 	

•' • 0 

/ 	 •0 	

•• •1Ø/  11 
• 	for DLv.Lflly,Manager (T') 

• 	N.F,R1y, Ix11Lgb 
.. 

•.( ;• 

- 	

- 	 - 
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To 
Its Chief Operating lanagr(P), 
rar.Iailvay, Meltgsin. 

(TUrough Proper ønni1). 

Sir, 

$ub:.. Dliberate deprtv3tterl from thø benefit 
of 3p1.pay - anomalies in tubGqUiflt 

stager Q tiXfltiOil.Gt pSY arising 
the ii frm. 

1efz.. GM(P)JMaligaofl's clsrj.ftoatil' letti!' 
110 .f83/IlX/2( H) Loose datet 3.6 .9e 
communicated urger ERM(?)/LMG's %o 
wo1/1/LM(tr) dt.7.7.940 

specttu11y, I beg tØ humb3y to submit the 
following for your kind oonBider*tiofl as the clttitiCitiofl 
given by the G(P)/)LO vide big letter under reference 
appear to wave foiled to app'eoiItI the rootcauii bOird 
tte anomaly in pay being appealed '09sir4t. 

That Sir, in this øonneqticfl I would invite your 
kir%i attention topay 3 & 2 of r.DPO/LMG'$ D.O.littSr 
No.E/ti1/l/LM(Atr) dated e.11.93 iiire the reel bpckg?OUn1 
had been correctly explained. 

That Sir, in my case I would like to pøint OUt 
that I bad been promoted to the pos% of Sgnttr'B' only 
on & from 1.3.86 ard had been one oT the senior most 
)'/rnen'A/DAfl till 2892.86. fly dint of my  seniority position 
it) E7 fOV1fler-PO,t, 7*iL4 1IDAD, I Tkou2d hayS bOti 
granted special pay öf.I'/- in teTms of Issrd's Orders 
and this special puy Oould haveben taken into consi. 
deration wtiile fixing my pay In RS1#f86 sele ifter 1.th 
CPa 11,e.f.1.10860 

That Sir, to my utter misf2rtuz*1 f.rrflsoU 
beet Icno'n t the Divietoflal R1,y.au%Sorit is concerned 
I bad been unjustly denie1 this rigtful benefit while 
both my seniorsA juniors had been • avoured with the 
same .To 'be concrete in my eubmi3ai1, I beg to point out 
with reference to the senioritylis of J/m.n'A'/DAD 

• 	 skowing position 63 an •5 E-Las ciro*1RtSd vide 

vbile my seniori 	iJ 1 i.an ehi'n at 	116 • 	 DRN(P)/LMO'V t'Ia.
tY

J4  

my juniors colleagues Mtcei at 
in the said seniority 	had been grentedR  

of special pey 03 per Ddle orders while myself vu 
denied of the sama  inspite of Lung senicir to the 
above named. 

contd...2 
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Afrc'1 

at Sir, this dental of my rtgtful 
benefit bays got furtheT enlarged after tiz*tion 
of pay in RSR?'86 scales of pay sd now xiy juniors 
coluagues kave been drawing Dfl&O ktger pay compared 

tome. 

Under the ctrcustIflO'S, I veuld humbly 
9D0)' for your kind tntsrvetiOfl and a tborougi 
r.4xnmiflatiofl Of iay oai in it's true perspeottYS 
md undo the wrong dons to my briping an end to 
the undeaervit)g depriYatiOfl nd crrn,oqentta) 
ardsip that I sve been sube@tSd to. And for 

sue on act of your kinnCsa I would feel tgly 
obliged. 

I would however, like to submit that 
unless uiy sbove l u9tifled prayer roosives your 
favourable øoa1de?*ttofl and MoUA$ry remedial 
action within a rasionable ttr* (3 months at the 
moEt). I w'tfl be left vith flu otber alternative 
but to seek juatics tkrougla the Judtqisr7/ITLbtAfl$la? 

• I hope tt your oodself woud be kind copit-
derate enough not to push M19  to iuO a 
circumstantial compulatofl1 

Ttti beat regards, 

Tours faltbfullyt 

A ludo 

/ 


